producing and distributing electricity from wind energy and provide services
related to the development of necessary resources and consultancy relating
to the wind power plant projects to the subsidiaries, and also is the
developer and manager of the wind power plant project.

Board of Directors of WEH
as at October 2, 2018

(1) Mr. Nop Narongdej
(2) Mr. Nuttawut Paoborom
(3) Mr. Thun Riansuwan
(4) Mr. Apichart Najsilp
(5) Mr. Wichai Thongdaeng
(6) Mr. Wichet Tantiwanitch
(7) Mrs. Emma Lewis Collins
(8) Mr. Kamthorn Kittiisaranon
(9) Miss Nanthida Kittiisaranon
(10) Miss Anicha Asira-ano

4

(11) Mr. Akkarat Na Ranong

Authorized Directors of WEH
as at October 2, 2018

(1) Mr. Nop Narongdej and Mr. Nuttawut Paoborom, jointly sign their names
with the company common seal being affixed or;
(2 )  Mr. Nop Narongdej or  Mr. Nuttawut Paoborom, any of them sign his
name with Mrs. Emma Lewis Collins or Mr. Thun Riansuwan or Miss
Nanthida Kittiisaranon include two persons with the company common seal
being affixed.

Major shareholders of WEH as at October 2, 2018

No. Shareholder Name
Before the Transaction After the Transaction

Number of
shares held

percentage
Number of
shares held

percentage

1 Golden Music Company Limited   41,216,398   37.870   41,216,398   37.870

2

Kittiisaranon  group
Mr. Pradech Kittiisaranon 13,677,150  12.567  13,677,150   12.567
Miss Nanthida Kittiisaranon 8,257,875  7.587  8,257,875  7.587

Miss Jenjira Kittiisaranon   8,257,875  7.587  8,257,875  7.587
Mr. Kamthorn Kittiisaranon   8,257,875  7.587  8,257,875  7.587
DD MART Holding Company Limited   -   -   1,272,728   1.169
Miss Thanapa  Kittiisaranon   662,362   0.609   662,362   0.609
Miss Wanwisa  Kittiisaranon   17,394   0.016  17,394   0.016
Mr. Somsak  Kittiisaranon   14,414   0.013  14,414   0.013
Mr. Jira Kittiisaranon   10,413   0.010   10,413   0.010

Total   39,155,358   35.976  40,428,086   37.145
3 Demco Public Company Limited 4,210,526   3.869  4,210,526  3.869
4 Mrs. Janyarak Sawat-ari 3,926,368  3.608  3,926,368   3.608
5 City Bank N.A. as a custodian   1,531,999   1.408  1,531,999  1.408

6

Chet-udomlap group
Mr. Ritchapoom  Chet-udomlap 631,140  0.580   631,140   0.580
Mr. Phuwasitr  Chet-udomlap  195,775  0.180  195,775   0.180
Miss Chenisa Chet-udomlap   194,287   0.179  194,287  0.179
Miss Punnapa Chet-udomlap   90,300   0.083   90,300   0.083
Miss Supika  Chet-udomlap   80,500   0.074   80,500   0.074
Mrs. Amornrat Chet-udomlap   73,200   0.067   73,200   0.067
Miss Kodchaporn  Chet-udomlap   61,000   0.056   61,000   0.056
Mr. Nuttpasint Chet-udomlap   61,000   0.056   61,000   0.056

Total 1,387,202  1.275  1,387,202  1.275

7
Column Investment Company Limited  1,360,467  1.250  1,360,467  1.250
Keleston Holding Company Limited  1,360,467  1.250  1,360,467  1.250
ALKBS Company Limited   1,360,467   1.250  1,360,467  1.250

5

No. Shareholder Name
Before the Transaction After the Transaction

Number of
shares held

percentage
Number of
shares held

percentage

8 Nusa Power Company Limited  1,272,728   1.169  - -

9

Asset Plus Fund Management group
Mr. Sompong
Cholkadeedumrongkul

Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   507,000  0.466  507,000   0.466

Mr. Somyod
Anantaprayoon

Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   253,500   0.233   253,500   0.233

Mrs. Jareeporn
Anantaprayoon

Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   253,500   0.233   253,500   0.233

Miss Sukanya
Chaiyaput

Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   87,700   0.081   87,700   0.081

Mr. Yothin
Tarahiranyachothi

Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   76,200   0.070   76,200   0.070

Mr. Weerapatr
Kittipipatpoothi

Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   65,800   0.060   65,800   0.060

Mr. Vichai O-jaroenrat
Asset Plus Fund
Management Co., Ltd.   25,300   0.023   25,300   0.023

Total 1,269,000  1.166  1,269,000  1.166
10 Mr. Pairoj Sirirat   1,016,791   0.934  1,016,791  0.934
11 Others 9,769,529  8.976  9,769,529   8.976

Grand total  108,837,300   100.000   108,837,300   100.000

Statements of financial position and performance of WEH
Compare the annual statements for 2015, 2016 and 2017   (Unit: Baht)

Financial Statements
For the year

ended 31
December 2017

For the year ended
31 December 2016

For the year ended
31 December 2015

Current Assets
Current Assets
  Cash and Cash Equivalents 1,841,527,654.00  1,274,749,516.00   858,933,653.00

  Short-Term Loans to  Financial Institutions   -   -   401,000,000.00

  Accounts Receivable 909,350,516.00  348,903,223.00  166,065,306.00